Photo Relay
1
• Normally opened (SPST)
• Control 100V AC or DC voltage
• Switch 1.25A loads
• Controls low-level analog signal
• High sensitivity, low on-resistance
• Low-level off-state leakage current

213
YAWW
ORDERING INFORMATION LABEL INFORMATION
JOR213DX(Y)(Z)-G
JOR – Company Abbr
213 – Part Number
D – DIP or SMD Package
X – 6(Pin Count)
Y – Lead Form Option (SL/None)
Z – Tape and Reel Option (T1/T2)
G – Green
JOR : Company Abbr.
213 : Part Number
Y : Fiscal Year
  A : Manufacturing Code
WW : Work Week
Photo Relay
3
Insulation and Safety related specifications
Item Symbol Value Unit Remark
Creepage Distance L 7.0 mm
Measured from input terminals to output
terminals, shortest distance path along body.
Clearance Distance L 7.0 mm
Measured from input terminals to output
terminals, shortest distance through air.
Insulation Thickness DTI 0.4 mm Insulation thickness between emitter
and detector.
Peak Isolation Voltage VIORM 1500 Vpeak DIN/EN/IEC EN60747-5-5.
Transient Isolation Voltage VIOTM 7000 Vpeak DIN/EN/IEC EN60747-5-5.
Isolation Voltage VISO 5000 Vrms For 1 min
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃)
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Input
LED Forward Current IF 50 mA
LED Reverse Voltage VR 5 V
Peak Forward Current IFP 1 A
Power Dissipation Pin 75 mW
Output
 Load Voltage (Peak AC) VL 100 V
Continuous Load Current IL 1.25 A
Peak Load Current Ipeak 3.75 A
Power Dissipation Pout 500 mW
Isolation Voltage VISO 5000 Vrms
Operating Temperature Topr -40~+85
Storage Temperature Tstg -40~+100
Soldering Temperature Tsol 260
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.JOR213D6  Series
°C
°C
°C
Photo Relay
4
Electro-optical Characteristics (TA=25℃)
Parameter Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input
LED Operate Current IFon IL = 1.25A - 0.6 3 mA
LED Turn Off Current IFoff 0.1 0.4 - mA
LED Dropout Voltage VF IF=5mA 1 1.3 1.4 V
Output
On Resistance Ron IF = 5mA IL = 1.25A.
Within 1s on time
- 0.8 1.5 Ω
Off State Leakage Current ILeak
IF = 0mA
VL = 100V - - 1 μA
Transfer
Characteristics
Turn On Time Ton IF=5mA，IL=1.25A - 0.6 8 ms
Turn Off Time Toff IF=5mA，IL=1.25A - 0.03 1 ms
I/O Capacitance CISO